

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric Company  
(U902E) for Authorization to Recover Costs Related to  
the 2007 Southern California Wildfires Recorded in the  
Wildfire Expense Memorandum Account (WEMA)

Application 15-09-010  
(Filed September 25, 2015)

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U39E) AND  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY'S (U338E)  
APPLICATION FOR REHEARING OF DECISION 17-11-033  
AND REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED ACTION**

J. ERIC ISKEN  
FRANCIS A. McNULTY

2244 Walnut Grove Avenue  
Post Office Box 800  
Rosemead, CA 91170

Telephone: (626) 302-1499  
Facsimile: (626) 302-7740  
E-mail: francis.mcnulty@sce.com

Attorneys for  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON  
COMPANY

WILLIAM V. MANHEIM

Pacific Gas and Electric Company  
77 Beale Street, B30A  
San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: (415) 973-6628  
Facsimile: (415) 973-5520  
E-mail: William.Manheim@pge.com

Attorney for  
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: January 2, 2018

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	2
III. ARGUMENT .....	3
A. Background of Inverse Condemnation .....	3
B. Because the Court Applied Inverse Condemnation to SDG&E, the Commission Legally Erred by Applying the Prudent Manager Standard and Deeming Inverse Condemnation Principles “Not Relevant” .....	6
C. Denial of Inverse Loss-Spreading Is Not a Necessary Deterrent .....	9
IV. CONCLUSION AND REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED ACTION .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<b>STATE CASES</b>	
<i>Aetna Life &amp; Casualty Co. v. City of Los Angeles</i> (1985) 170 Cal.App.3d 865 .....	4
<i>Albers v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1965) 62 Cal.2d 250 .....	3, 4, 8
<i>Barham v. So. Cal. Edison Co.</i> (1999) 74 Cal.App.4th 744 .....	passim
<i>California Housing Finance Agency v. Elliott</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 575 .....	2, 7
<i>Customer Co. v. City of Sacramento</i> (1995) 10 Cal.4th 368 .....	4
<i>Gutierrez v. County of San Bernardino</i> (2011) 198 Cal.App.4th 831 .....	4, 7
<i>Holtz v. Superior Court</i> (1970) 3 Cal.3d 296 .....	3, 4, 7
<i>Ingram v. City of Redondo Beach</i> (1975) 45 Cal.App.3d 628 .....	8
<i>Pac. Bell v. So. Cal. Edison Co.</i> (2012) 208 Cal.App.4th 1400 .....	passim
<i>Pac. Bell v. City of San Diego</i> (2000) 81 Cal.App.4th 596 .....	4, 7, 8
<b>REGULATORY CASES</b>	
<i>San Diego Gas &amp; Elec. Co.</i> (2014) 146 FERC ¶ 63,017 .....	9
<b>STATE STATUTES</b>	
Pub. Util. Code § 451.....	passim
Pub. Util. Code § 1731.....	2
Pub. Util. Code § 1757.....	2
Pub. Util. Code § 2107.....	9

**CPUC DECISIONS AND ORDERS**

D.14-08-033 .....10

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

CA Const. Article I, § 19 .....3, 7, 8

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

CPUC Hearing *available at* [http://adminmonitor.com/ca/cpuc/voting\\_meeting/](http://adminmonitor.com/ca/cpuc/voting_meeting/)  
(Nov. 30, 2017).....6

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric Company  
(U902E) for Authorization to Recover Costs Related to  
the 2007 Southern California Wildfires Recorded in the  
Wildfire Expense Memorandum Account (WEMA)

Application 15-09-010  
(Filed September 25, 2015)

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY’S (U39E) AND  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY’S (U338E)  
APPLICATION FOR REHEARING OF DECISION 17-11-033
